MED

12.27 . 99

RECORDATI

01-13-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ATENTS ONLY)

1. Name of conveying party	101243890	attached J addre	ss of receiving p
Anthony J. TYE		ernal Address: BASF	
	Na Na		E. Golota
	Stı	eet Address: 2670	1 Telegraph Road
	Cit	y: Southfield State:	Michigan Zip: 48034
Additional numbers attached? x	Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			AND ALCOHOL AS A CONTRACT OF THE PARTY OF TH
X Assignment	Merger Securi	y Agreement	Change of Name
Other]		
December 17,1 Execution Date: 17,1999	1999, and December A	dditional numbers atta	ched? Yes
4. Application number(s) or p	patent number(s):		
f this document is being filed together	, ,	execution date of the	application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		Patent No.(s)	
Attorney's Docket No. US Application No. 09			
		litional numbers attach	ed? Yes
			<u> </u>
	•	Total number of involved: One	applications and
5. Name and address of Party correspondence concerning should be mailed: Name: Anne Gerry Sabourin	•	involved: One	
correspondence concerning should be mailed: Name: Anne Gerry Sabouring BASF Corporation	ng document Name	involved: One : Mary E. Go nal Address: BASF Corp	olota poration
correspondence concerning should be mailed: Name: Internal Address: Street Address: Anne Gerry Sabouring BASF Corporation 26701 Telegraph Roa	ng document Name Interest Street	involved: One Base Corp and Address: BASE Corp 26701 Tele	olota poration egraph Road
correspondence concerning should be mailed: Name: Internal Address: Street Address: 26701 Telegraph Roa	ng document Name Interest Street	involved: One : Mary E. Go nal Address: BASF Corp	olota coration egraph Road
correspondence concerning should be mailed: Name: Internal Address: Street Address: Anne Gerry Sabouring BASF Corporation 26701 Telegraph Roa	Nament Interest in the street	involved: One Base Corp and Address: BASE Corp 26701 Tele	olota poration egraph Road
correspondence concerning should be mailed: Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: Southfield Anne Gerry Sabouring BASF Corporation 26701 Telegraph Road State: Michigan Z	Nament Interest in the street	involved: One Base Corp and Address: BASE Corp 26701 Tele	olota poration egraph Road
correspondence concerning should be mailed: Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: Southfield 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	Nament Nam	involved: One Base Corp and Address: BASE Corp 26701 Tele	olota poration egraph Road
correspondence concerning should be mailed: Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: Southfield 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to concerning and selection and	Nament Street City: \$40.00	involved: One Base Corp and Address: BASE Corp 26701 Tele	olota poration egraph Road
correspondence concerning should be mailed: Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: Southfield 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to conserve the concerning and the co	Name	involved: One a: Mary E. Go nal Address: BASF Corp 26701 Tele State: Min	olota poration egraph Road chigan Z ip: 48034-24
correspondence concerning should be mailed: Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: Southfield 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to conserve the concerning and the co	Name Interest Street City:	involved: One a: Mary E. Go hal Address: BASF Corp 26701 Tele State: Min Paying by deposit accounts.	olota poration egraph Road chigan Z ip: 48034-24
correspondence concerning should be mailed: Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: Southfield 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to conserve the concerning and the co	Name	involved: One a: Mary E. Go hal Address: BASF Corp 26701 Tele State: Min Paying by deposit accounts.	olota poration egraph Road chigan Z ip: 48034-24
correspondence concerning should be mailed: Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: Southfield 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to content for the conte	Name Interest Street City:	involved: One a: Mary E. Go hal Address: BASF Corp 26701 Tele State: Min Paying by deposit accounts.	olota poration egraph Road chigan Z ip: 48034-24
correspondence concerning should be mailed: Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: Southfield 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to compare the compared to be charged to compare the compared to the compared to compare the compared to the compared to the compared to compare the compared to the compared to compare the compared to	Name Intersection Street City: 48034-2442 City: 48034-2442 City: 49000 City: 4	involved: One mary E. Go mai Address: BASF Corp t Address: 26701 Tele Southfield State: Min paying by deposit accounts SPACE	olota poration egraph Road chigan Z ip: 48034-24
correspondence concerning should be mailed: Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: Southfield 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to compare the compared to be charged to compare the compared to compared the compared to compare the compared to compared	Name Intersection Street City: 48034-2442 City: 48034-2442 City: 49000 City: 4	involved: One mary E. Go mai Address: BASF Corp t Address: 26701 Tele Southfield State: Min paying by deposit accounts SPACE	olota poration egraph Road chigan Z ip: 48034-24
correspondence concerning should be mailed: Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: Southfield 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to compare the comparent of the best of my knowledge and copy of the original document	Name Intersection Street City: 48034-2442 City: 48034-2442 City: 49000 City: 4	involved: One a: Mary E. Go hal Address: BASF Corp t Address: 26701 Tele Southfield State: Min paying by deposit accounts SPACE	polota poration egraph Road chigan Zip: 48034-24 unt) et and any attached co
correspondence concerning should be mailed: Name: Anne Gerry Sabouring BASE Corporation 26701 Telegraph Road 26701 Telegraph Road State: Michigan 27 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to decent account number (Attact Part of the best of my knowledge and part of the best of my knowledge and part of the	Name Intersection Street City: 48034-2442 City: 48034-2442 City: 49000 City: 4	involved: One a: Mary E. Go hal Address: BASF Corp 26701 Tele State: Min Paying by deposit accounts SPACE ation is true and correct	polota poration egraph Road chigan Zip: 48034-24 unt) I hereby certify that the spondence is being depo
correspondence concerning should be mailed: Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: Southfield 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to compare the comparent of the best of my knowledge and copy of the original document	Name Intersection Street City: 48034-2442 City: 48034-2442 City: 49000 City: 4	involved: One a: Mary E. Go hal Address: BASF Corp t Address: 26701 Tele Southfield State: Min paying by deposit accounts SPACE ation is true and correction correction	polota poration egraph Road chigan Zip: 48034-24 unt) It and any attached co
correspondence concerning should be mailed: Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: Southfield 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to compare the compare to the compare the co	Name Intersection Street City: 48034-2442 City: 48034-2442 City: 49000 City: 4	involved: One a: Mary E. Go hal Address: BASF Corp 26701 Tele Southfield State: Min paying by deposit accounts SPACE ation is true and correct the United States Assis Wash	polota poration egraph Road chigan Zip: 48034-24 unt) I hereby certify that the spondence is being depolation depolation and envelope additional in an envelope additant Commissioner for Phington, D.C. 20231, on
correspondence concerning should be mailed: Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: Southfield 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to compare the compare to the compare the co	Name Intersection Street City: 48034-2442 City: 48034-2442 City: 49000 City: 4	involved: One a: Mary E. Go hal Address: BASF Corp 26701 Tele State: Min Paying by deposit accounts SPACE ation is true and correct the U class Assis Wash 21, 11	chigan Zip: 48034-24 Light and any attached continued States Postal Servimal in an envelope addition, D.C. 20231, on 1999. Date

PATENT

REEL: 010480 FRAME: 0715

ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO. IN-8293

SECOND PAGE OF RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent only

Additional Name(s) of Conveying Party(ies)

2. Gerald L. BAJC

1

PATENT

REEL: 010480 FRAME: 0716

1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (WE), Anthony J. TYE and Gerald L. BAJC of 449
Canal Court, Waterville, Ohio 43566, United State of America; 210
Woodthrush, Hackettstown, New Jersey 07840, United State of America
(declarant(s)) declare that I (WE) have invented certain improvements in: A

METHOD OF DISPERSING A PIGMENT hereinafter the invention or
inventions, described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/410,912, filed
on September 30, 1999 and being owner(s) of all right, title and interest in
and to said invention or inventions and to said application, free from all prior
assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances
whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and
equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, BASF Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 3000 Continental Drive - North, Mount Olive, New Jersey 07828-1234 (assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, and to said application and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in accordance with the terms of declarant(s) employment agreement, the declarant(s) does (do) hereby assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the

PATENT REEL: 010480 FRAME: 0717

Docket No. IN-8293

aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part substitute and or any applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the declarant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The declarant(s) further agrees(s), in accordance with the terms of declarant(s) employment agreement, without any payment or compensation by said assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested; to testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

PATENT
1 REEL: 010480 FRAME: 0718

Title: : A METHOD OF DISPERSING A PIGMENT

Docket: IN-8293

The undersigned declarant(s) further agree(s) that all statements made herein of his/her/their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information or belief are believed to be true. The undersigned understand(s) that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize, the validity of the assignment, or the application or any patent issuing thereon as evidenced by his/her signature below.

Dated:	12/17/29	Signed:
	, ,	Typed Name: Anthopy J./TYE

Witnessed:

Name_______

Address 20 2 (12 12 16 14 43 614

Witnessed:

Name Kerry Coly

Address 809 Continuated Waterville, 04 43560 Title: : A METHOD OF DISPERSING A PIGMENT

Docket: IN-8293

The undersigned declarant(s) further agree(s) that all statements made herein of his/her/their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information or belief are believed to be true. The undersigned understand(s) that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize, the validity of the assignment, or the application or any patent issuing thereon as evidenced by his/her signature below.

Dated:	12/17/49	Signed: Seel 3 hay
		Typed Name: Gerald L. BAJC

 \mathcal{L}

Witnessed:

Name Sun John

Address & Sameton Nd 1P Donifoun Ng 07960 Witnessed:

Name Jug Carrer

Address 4 Flemming Place
Hackettstown N.S. 07840

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (PATENTS ONLY)

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Anthony J. TYE	Internal Address: BASF Corporation				
	Name: Mary E. Golota				
	Street Address: 26701 Telegraph Road				
	City: Southfield State: Michigan Zip: 48034-2442				
Additional numbers attached? x Yes No	and a				
3. Nature of conveyance:	i				
or Malaro or control and a second					
X Assignment Merger Se	curity Agreement Change of Name				
Other	F				
December 17,1999, and December Execution Date: 17,1999	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application					
A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney's Docket No. IN-8293	B. Patent No.(s)				
US Application No. 09/410,912					
	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No				
5. Name and address of Party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents				
correspondence concerning document	involved: One				
should be mailed:					
Name: Anne Gerry Sabourin Internal Address: BASF Corporation Street Address: 26701 Telegraph Road City: Southfield State: Michigan Zip: 48034-2442	Name: Mary E. Golota X Internal Address: BASF Corporation Street Address: 26701 Telegraph Road City: Southfield State: Michigan Zip: 48034-2442				
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00					
Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
8. Deposit account number: 23-3425					
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
	E THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.	formation is two and person and any Marked according to				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy of the original document	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true				
Majorie Ellis	I hereby certify that the attached correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on December				
Name of Barry 20	21 , 1999 .				
1	nature Date ages comprising cover sheet: -6-				

PATENT REEL: 010480 FRAME: 0721

ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO. 1N-8293

SECOND PAGE OF RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent only

Additional Name(s) of Conveying Party(ies)

2. Gerald L. BAJC

RECORDED: 12/27/1999

PATENT REEL: 010480 FRAME: 0722